MOTION FORM

NAME OF ORIGINATOR: Sandra Fl., Past Delegate

NAME OF SECOND:
MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION: Delegate expenses for 2025 Stepping Stones visit, in conjunction with 2025 World Service Conference (WSC).
Historically the AFG of Ohio, Inc. (the Ohio Area) has fully funded the Delegate to attend the WSC, which every 3 years, has included a visit to Stepping Stones, the historic home of our Al-Anon co-founder, Lois Wilson. The 2025 WSC will include an opportunity to visit Stepping Stones, but this visit will not be funded as part of the Conference.
WORDING OF SPECIFIC MOTION TO BE MADE: Motion to approve AFG of Ohio, Inc. to fully fund the Delegate visit to Stepping Stones, in conjunction with the 2025 World Service Conference.
ORIGINAL GOES TO CHAIRPERSON
MOTION #:
Motion for: Handbook Bylaws
Other
Simple Majority (votes needed):
Substantial Unanimity (votes needed):
FOR: AGAINST: ABSTENTION: // PASS: FAIL: